

   GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2144

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023


MEDICAL CIRCUIT TRAIN


2144.     MS. MIMI CHAKRABORTY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether South Eastern Railway has received a proposal to run an exclusive medical circuit train in the country from West

Bengal under Bharat Gaurav trains project;


(b)       if so, the details thereof and the reasons behind not allotting

rakes and extending technical support towards development and introduction of first medical circuit train in the country; and


(c)   the proposal of the Government to relax the Bharat Gaurav

Trains extant rules and release of rakes for operation of such special service model under Indian Railways?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) No rake demand request has been received in the Bharat

Gaurav Trains portal by South Eastern Railway.

(c) At present, no such proposal is under consideration of the

Government.

* * * * *

